TJA1124
Quad LIN commander transceiver
Rev. 2 — 26 August 2022 Product data sheet
1 General description
The TJA1124 is a quad Local Interconnect Network (LIN) commander channel device.
It provides the interface between a LIN commander protocol controller and the physical
bus in a LIN network. Each of the four channels contains a LIN transceiver and LIN
commander termination. The TJA1124 is primarily intended for in-vehicle subnetworks

• LIN dominant timeout function
• Thermal protection
3 Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
TJA1124AHG[1]
TJA1124BHG[2]
TJA1124CHG[3]
DHVQFN24 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very thin quad flat
package; no leads; 24 terminals; body 3.5 × 5.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT 815-1
Table 1. Ordering information
[1] The TJA1124A LIN commander termination consists of a diode and a pull-up resistor of 900 Ω to 1100 Ω, as specified in LIN 2.x, ISO 17987-4:2016 (12 V
LIN) and SAE J2602-1.
[2] The TJA1124B LIN commander termination consists of a diode and a pull-up resistor of 900 Ω to 1100 Ω, as specified in LIN 2.x, ISO 17987-4:2016 (12 V
LIN) and SAE J2602-1. Commander termination is switched off in Low Power mode.
[3] The TJA1124C LIN commander termination consists of a diode and a pull-up resistor of 900 Ω to 1010 Ω.
TJA1124 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2022 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 26 August 2022
2 / 25
NXP Semiconductors TJA1124
Quad LIN commander transceiver